1ejeqg :ainjeubig

99°'626°0S HIAAO IDONVHO SIHL TV.LOL

16'629'% ‘334 S¥3ATINE S.NOISIANT

69'662'9t violans

¥6°269'C 'S19lIno xe|dn@ mau (g) @iy ‘suoneooial Jajino xa|dng (g) @24y ‘suonesojal 12)no peny 1eowo2|3|00091

(g) @aly 'sllem mopuim Jaleluuad Japun o} suoijeoojal eled () anld ‘suoiiesojal B1ep (£1) UsapIy ] sepnjou|
"0Z/8/0L SUCISIARY BIBQ *§ [EDL122]T JO JUSLULDEIE ULIM 0Z/8/0} Palep [lelw-a Ucdn paseq s| Japig abueys

81698’ *SULLIN|OD Ul JO SMOPUIM Japun 'a'| 'pamole aq |eowee3|00091
aqn} Unws ,p/L-| sayioads 0g/90/01 UoIsIASY INPuoY "0Z/0L/9 Pajep '0'e3 J@aus uodn pesed si JapiO sbuey)d

00'88¢'2 "02/¥72/6 Paiep |iew-a ,sueld pasolddy uojueses|d Jo AND, 0"} BYaQ ucdn paseq si JapiQ abueyd [e213103[3| 00091

0.BS9'E '020Z/02/01 pajep uoisiaal ue|d siapesy pleD Uo paseq adoos 0} sabUBYD SI18A00 JapiQ) @buByD) |eauioe|3| 00091

LLIE9 'sjusWalinbal pjowalipy uondsoey YHSO Uo paseq adoos o] sabueya siaaod JaplQ abueyy pasodold 1eaws213|0009L

18°290'L GZ1 }noJI0 e [eUBd e UnJalloH o} 'Z0g-Y Wool Yealq Ul 19)In0 SABMOIDIA J3JUNco 3A0GE pajedipap meu e ppy [e0l308|3| 0009 L

00'FLL'L "0Z0Z/€Z/0) Pajep suoisiAsyY AN AY UC paseq SIOIUOA pue SUsslog Jojoalold 'siojoslold 1o} [eo11083 [e0l308[3| 0009 L

00°'¥eL 'GLEV WOy Yealg Buigwnid|00Fs L
© siajal mau (g) Joj spomijit ybnoiyy saul Jejem %, (2) PPY "90EY Wooy sayo) @ [esodsip 3] (1) @piroid “L

0026 82-M6028 Yeel SaUosse00Y Uijedf1e|lol|0280L
BUBPISA UBUOS|IN pa)sanbey Jojog JaplO |e10ads suoiied Wooiyleg Jo) JojoD) alBuUILLET DSE|d %00}S UON

$5°L0L') ‘papasu se Buissiw alsym aoedg | Jo ucnensul[oLzL

SBaly Y09( JO SUOI0eS Je Sijeq sse|Blagl psorjun g -y maN
Iie3su| “umop BuiBuey alaym soedg || jo sealy yoa(q Je uonejnsul Req ssejbiaqy 6 1-Y Jiedey -Uoneinsu| ¥osq

00564 Si[eM € 18 .1 0} JHd [[BIsul @ 12500 JojIuel je lemAlp [|ejsulal pue owsg d44|00}4

00°00L'6} sjaUed [[BM JBIS POOA %08g Asuuldg [BUORIPPY 8plAC.d €l# @suodsay |4y Jod yomesen/Aiauigen|oly9

LO'BYS soueinsu| AJiqer][+00}

089S, Juswabeuew joafo.d jo sinoy (g) jybia [euonippy| labeuely 108lcid|066
|ejogng uonduoasaq IN3LI #1SD _

50# 3senbay Japig abueys

ou| ‘uBisag uoloNIISUOY UOISIAUT
ozoz/eLizlL |1 Sejisod seT joqeyd JVHS 09402



s

WOODWORKING|

Project: Chabot Las Positas Community College Builder: Envision Construction & Design
5860 Owens Drive, 3rd Floor 6711 Sierra Court, Suite D
Pleasanton, CA 94588 Dublin, CA 94568

925-560-9906
Date: December 9, 2020
Change Order
Item Additional Work Description per RFI #13 (10-6-2020)
1 Provide Spinney Beck Wood Slat Wall Panels

(2) 3'-5" x 7'-10 3/4" / Flow A - Linar / Baltic Birch Plywood
(2) 3'-5" x 7'-10 3/4" / Flow B - Linar / Baltic Birch Plywood

at Hall D308 and Hall D313 S 18,400.00
2 Provide Additional Spinney Beck Wood Slat Wall Panels
(1) 1'-0" x 7'-10 3/4" / Still Extension Panel / Baltic Birch Plywood
A301 Lobby $  1,300.00
Total $ 19,700.00

Lead Time 6-8 Weeks Upon Approval of Shop Drawings Provided by Spinneybeck

In accordance with the terms of your Original Contract for Millwork on the above named project,
you hereby authorized and direct Miller's Woodworking to proceed with the additional work

for a new total amount to be payable upon completion. All additional work must be approved
and sign, before any additional work can be performed.

The undersigned hereby agrees to pay the new total amount and agrees to allow Miller's Woodworking
to Commence the above additional Work.

Approved By: Date:

Please sign and return to Miller's Woodworking at the address below. Please make a copy for your records.
Excluded: Sinks, Plumbing Fixtures, Electrical, Demolition & Relocate of Cabinets,
Prevailing Wages, & WIC Certifications Available At Additional Cost

14341 Franklin Ave. Tustin, CA 92780
Phone: 949.515.2192 / Fax: 949.515.2193
License # 813913 Page 1 of 1
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4\ Envisior
P\ CSNELEJJ!ON & D!E]S!él\jlle!C/
6711 Sierra Ct. Ste. D, Dublin, CA. 94568

Phone: 925-560-9906 Fax: 925-560-9907

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
R.F.I. NUMBER: __13
Date: _10/06/2020

PROJECT: SRAC-Chabot Las Positas Tl JOB #: 20-460

COMPANY: Hereld & Ayres Architects COMPANY: Envision Construction & Design Inc.

TO: Kurt Hereld FROM: John Wood 925-719-4111

PHONE: 925-600-1166 PHONE: 925-560-9906

FAX: N/A FAX: 925-560-9907
INTERPRETATION OF REQUIREMENTS |¢| DRAWING RE: A2.7

DIRECTION NOT GIVEN IN DOCUMENTS SHOP DRAWING RE:

CONFLICT IN REQUIREMENTS SPECIFICATION RE:

POSSIBLE COST IMPACT v/| POSSIBLE TIME IMPACT

Total Number of Page __1__ Including This Page

INFORMATION REQUESTED:
| have been searching for WD-1, The spec is missing info on the finish legend. There are many wall

panels listed under this category. We need more information. We need specific product details.

Addendum #6 does not clarify exact product. Please advise.

SIGNED BY: John Wood REQUEST DATE: 10/12/2020

REPLY:
John,

See the attached interior elevations showing the application of the Spinneybeck product at the 3

locations.

thanks

-kurt

SIGNED BY: Kurt Hereld REPLY DATE: 11-09-20 R.F.L. #: 13
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Ec pAYNE 2127 Research Drive, #7 ¢ Livermore, CA 94550 © Lic. #772311
DRYWALL. INC P (925) 373-0301 » F (925) 373-0307
9 °

METAL FRAMING & DRYWALL

Added work pricing FRP

JOB: Chabot TI
DATE: 11-5-2020

TO: John

EC Payne Drywall Inc. proposes to furnish materials, equipment, and
labor necessary for completion of work at above mentioned project.

Demo and reinstall drywall at janitor closet
Install FRP to 4’4” at 3 walls

§795.00

ALL ABOVE MENTION WORK WILL BE APPROVED IN WRITING PRIOR TO
WORK BEING STARTED. Payment will follow original proposal guidelines

Above mentioned work was discussed with: John

Eric Payne
ecpayne/7@comcast.net
(925) 525-6697

(925) 373-0301
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Since 1974

TRI‘COUNTY 910 George Street

Santa Clara, CA 95054

INSULATION
(408) 567-9955 - FAX. (408) 567-9555

www.tricountyinsulation.com

2 4

" YAcoustical Contractors

License#632052 FedTaxIDNo, 77-0286290
Specializing in Acoustical Ceilings & Wall Panels, FRP, & Insulation

PHONE 925-560-9906 DATE 10-20-20

PROPOSAL

SUBMITTEDTO - Fhyision Construction & Design Inc. FAX CELL
STREET e-mail- Contact- John Woad

6711 Sierra Ct., Ste. D
jos Chabot- Las Positas 31 Floor Tl- 5860 Owens Dr.

CITY, STATE

ANDZIPCODE  Dublin, CA 94568

LOCATION  Pleasanton, CA 94588
[ Acoustical Ceilings LIrrp [ wall Panels X Insulation

We hereby submit Estimate for the following:

Provide labor and materials to Install: Building Insulation- Deck Insulation Repairs
1. Deck Insulation- Repair R-19 fiberglass batt insulation at Deck Areas of T| Space where hanging down. Install New R-19 unfaced fiberglass batts at sections of Deck Areas

of Tl Space where missing as needed. Signed Time & Material Tag provided.

Change Order Amount- $1,107.74

Note:
-Bid based on clean, open working conditions with Floor Area free of obstacles.

-Bid is based on regular working hours (M-F, 7:00am-3:30pm).
-Bid excludes any acoustical sealants and pads; any Fire-stopping.

-Bid excludes any work not listed above.
-Bid is good through 12/31/20.

Architect and Date of Drawings used: H&A- 6/10/20
We Propose : : . :
Hereby to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with above scope of work. Payment to be made as follows: Net 30

Allmaterialis guaranteed tobeasspecified. Allwork to be completed inaworkmanlike manner
according to standard practices. Any alteration or devialion from above specifications involving

Signature
Authorized : i i
n Hughes yanH@tricountyinsulation.com :
Rya 9 R _extracosts will beexecuted only uponwritten orders and will become an extracharge overand
above the estimate. All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond
our control. Owner to carry fire. Tornado, and other necessary insurance. Our workers
are fully covered by Workmen's Compensation Insurance.

Note: This proposal may be
Withdrawn by us if not accepted within 60 days.

,L“Atteptat‘llm Ufaﬁrupnﬁa[ = Theabove prices, specifications — g

and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do

the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.
Print Name

And Title

Date of Acceptance
TERMS: If Seller deems it advisable toinstitute legal proceedings to enforce collection the Buyer shall pay the expense of such proceedings, including
suchreasonable counselfees as maybe fixed by the Courtof Santa Cruz County havingjurisdiction thereof. Pastdueitems subjectto 2% service

charge Per Month (24% PER ANNUM)
Contractors are required by law to be licensed by the Contractors State License Board. Any questions concerning a contractor may be referred to the Board whose address is:

Contractor's State License Board - 1020 N. Street Sacramento, California 95814
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5640 Pirrone Rd

Salida Ca 95368 CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #1
Lic#811165
DIR# 1000030488  Doors, Frames, Hardware, Supply and Installation

Project: Chabot Los Positas Plan Date;
Contractor: Envision Specs:

Job Address: 5860 Owens Dr Pleasanton Ca Bid# ENV-2696
Date: 11-3-20

Furnish and Install;

Change order is for Non Stock Plastic Laminate Color for Bathroom Partitions
Special Order Color Requested Wilsonart Verdana Teak 8209K-28

Total $972

*This proposal is valid for 30 days, beyond this it is subject to re pricing due to possible material increases.
Thank you

Excludingg ALL CONCRETE WORK

- All storefront door, frame, hardware systems
-All cast in place frames, glazing, painting, patching, grouting, caulking, insulation, any wiring/programing of
electrified hardware, any adjusting of exiting doors or hardware. Removal of hollow metal spreader bars by

others. All backing to be provided and installed by others before installation of our scope.

Contact; Leah  thelarsoncompanyinc.com




\WhiteRWater

Plumbing

Change Order Request

Date: 12/14/20
To: Leonard Nieto

Project: Chabot Las Positas
Change Order #4

Scope of Revision: Provide (1) ISE disposal @ Coffee Room A306. Add (2) % water lines
through millwork for (2) new refers @ Break Room A315.

Materials Add  $221.00
Labor @ $135.00 per hr. Add  $405.00
Change Order Subtotal: $626.00

15% Markup: $94.00

2% Performance Bond Fee: $14.00

Total Change Order Request: $734.00

Thank you,

Frank Tirado

WW Diaz Enterprises, INC dba
White Water Plumbing

Accepted Date:

P.O. Box 2491 Antioch, CA 94531 925-778-5629 925-778-5094 Fax



From: rivaziri

To: Kurt Hereld; John Wood

Cc: Leonard Nieto; Deepak Rana; Nice, Andrew

Subject: [EXT] Chabot-Las Positas CCD TI: Add Dishwasher to Breakroom
Date: Monday, December 14, 2020 9:05:09 AM

Attachments: image001.jpg

Good morning,

After checking with the District Team, here are the items they agreed to include in the main
(staff) break room:

e 2 fridges with ice maker and water dispenser
e 2 microwave/convection combo ovens

Also, they have agreed to include a dishwasher and they are working with the Interior
Designer to select appropriate appliances.

Please let me know if you need further info.

Best Regards,

Zahra Noorivaziri | Facilities Specialist

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District | Facilities/Bond Programs & Operations
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3" Floor | Dublin, CA 94568

Telephone; 925.485.5242 | Fax: 925.485.5294

Email: znoorivaziri@clpced.org

CLPCCD Logo

8

From: Kurt Hereld <kurt@ha-architects.com>

Sent: Monday, December 14, 2020 8:18 AM

To: Zahra Noorivaziri <znoorivaziri@clpccd.org>

Cc: John Wood <johnw@envisioncdi.com>; Leonard Nieto <leonardn@envisioncdi.com>; Deepak
Rana <deepakr@envisioncdi.com>; Nice, Andrew <Andrew.Nice@tenethealth.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Chabot-Las Positas CCD TI: Add Dishwasher to Breakroom

Zahra,

Attached is the interior elevation of the main Breakroom showing a new dishwasher.
Please review and if it looks OK then we'll have Envision send to their cabinet
subcontractor.

thanks

Kurt Hereld

Hereld & Ayres Architects
1039 Serpentine Lane, Suite D
Pleasanton, CA 94566
925.600.1166 x 11



925.623.1176 cell
CAUTION: This email originated from outside Chabot Las Positas Community College District. Do not

click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
the sender and know the content is safe.




Momentum

Electrical Contractors

CA License ¥508076

MOMENTUM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER - MEC AS SUBCONTRACTOR

Project: (Name & Address) Subcontract Information: Change Order Information:
Chabot - Las Positas Community Callage T! Contract For: $433,500.00 Change Order #: 07

5860 Owens Dr., 3rd Floor

Pleasanton, CA 94588 Date: g/ng/9(0 Date: 11/11/20
Contractor: (Name & Address) Subcontractor: (Name & Address)

Envision Construction and Design Momentum Electrical Contractors

9711 Sierra Ct., Suite D 4900 Shattuck Ave., #3962

Dublin, CA 94568 Oakland, CA 94609

THE PROPOSED CHANGE TO THE SUBCONTRACT IS AS FOLLOWS:

This Proposed Change Order covers changes to scope based on AV Utility Revisions dated 10/23/2020.

The original SUBCONTRACT SUM was $433,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $17,267.00
The Subcontract Sum prior to this Change Order was $450,767.00
The Subcontract Sum will beINCREASED] by this Change Order in the amount $7,714.00

NOTE: This Proposed Change Order does not include adjustments to the Subcontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price,
or the Subcontract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have
been agreed upon by both the Owner and the Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 1 of 2



Momentum

Electrical Contractors £&r%

CA Eloenss #305076

the Construction Change Directive, Payment terms are per the terms of the original contract. Payment terms per the original
contract unless otherwise noted.

If you should have any questions, please contact us.

Respectfully submitted:

Tom Grealis
Estimating Department
Direct Phone:
510-882-7439

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 2 of 2
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4\ Envision
i) CONSTRUCTION & DESIGN, INC
6711 Sierra Ct. Ste. D, Dublin, CA. 94568

Phone: 925-560-9906 Fax: 925-560-9907

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
R.F.I. NUMBER: 15
Date: _10/13/2020

PROJECT: SRAC-Chabot Las Positas Tl JOB #: 20-460
COMPANY: Hereld & Ayres Architects COMPANY: Envision Construction & Design Inc.
TO: Kurt Hereld FROM: John Wood 925-719-4111
PHONE:  925-600-1166 PHONE: 925-560-9906

FAX: N/A FAX: 925-560-9907

INTERPRETATION OF REQUIREMENTS |¢ | DRAWING RE: Chabot - Las Positas Comgg

DIRECTION NOT GIVEN IN DOCUMENTS SHOP DRAWING RE: Pleasanton, CA 943

CONFLICT IN REQUIREMENTS SPECIFICATION RE: _Dublin, CA 94568

v/ | POSSIBLE COST IMPACT v’ | POSSIBLE TIME IMPACT

Total Number of Page __1__ Including This Page

INFORMATION REQUESTED:

1. Sheet E3.0 does not show power for the Projectors or Projector Screens. Please provide Direction.
2. Per our conversation you need use to add power for 2 TV Monitors at the Folding Partition wall in
Class Rooms 3 & 4. Please provide (Locations,Height, Mounting Bracket Type, Electrical & Data
requirements).

SIGNED BY: John Wood REQUEST DATE: 10/16/2020

REPLY:

John,
We have already coordinated this with you but | just wanted to close out this RFI.
-Kurt

SIGNED BY: Kurt Hereld REPLY DATE: 11-03-20 R.F.I. #: 15
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ELECTRICAL




Momentum

Electrical Contractors

Ch Ueenss ¥508076

MOMENTUM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER — MEC AS SUBCONTRACTOR

Project: (Name & Address) Subcontract Information: Change Order Information:
Chabot - Las Positas Gommunity College Tl Contract For: $433,500.00 Change Order#: 10

5860 Owens Dr., 3rd Floor

Pleasanton, CA 94588 Date: g/o3/90) Date: 12/10/20

Contractor: (Name & Address) Subcontractor: (Name & Address)

Envision Construction and Design Momentum Electrical Contractors

9711 Sierra Ct., Suite D 4900 Shattuck Ave., #3962

Dublin, CA 94568 Oakland, CA 94609

THE PROPOSED CHANGE TO THE SUBCONTRACT IS AS FOLLOWS:

This Proposed Change Order covers additional scope of a new dedicated above counter Microwave Outlet in break room A-307, to
Homerun at Panel L3A circuit 125.

The original SUBCONTRACT SUM was $433,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $17,267.00
The Subcontract Sum prior to this Change Order was $450,767.00
The Subcontract Sum will belNCREASED | by this Change Order in the amount 1,067.81

NOTE: This Proposed Change Order does not include adjustments to the Subcontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price,
or the Subcontract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have
been agresd upon by both the Owner and the Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Qakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 1 of 2



Momentum

Electrical Contractors

A Litenss 5203076

the Construction Change Directive. Payment terms are per the terms of the original contract. Payment terms per the original
contract unless otherwise noted.

If you should have any questions, please contact us.

Respectfully submitted:

Tom Grealis
Estimating Department
Direct Phone:
510-882-7439

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 2 of 2




From: Zahra Noorivaziri
To: Jahn Wood; “Kurt Hereld"; Leonard Nieto; Deepak Rana

Cc: Owen Letcher; Nice, Andrew
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: [EXT] 5860 Owens Drive _ TI: Additional items
Date: Friday, December 11, 2020 11:03:08 AM
Attachments: image007.png
image008.png
: :
Mﬁm .
Lm.agiQLQ.JDQ. 001

Correct in the Break Room A315 . Also, they need the instant hot and cool water in Coffee Room (A314) next to the sink.

Best Regards,
Zahra Noorivaziri | Facilities Specialist

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District | Facilities/Bond Programs & Operations
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3 Floor | Dublin, CA 94568

Telephone: 925.485.5242 | Fax: 925.485.5294

Email: znoorivaziri@clpced.org

http://www.clpced.org/
(CLPCCD Logo

From: John Wood <johnw@envisioncdi.com>

Sent: Friday, December 11, 2020 10:08 AM

To: Zahra Noorivaziri <znoorivaziri@clpced.org>; 'Kurt Hereld' <kurt@ha-architects.com>; Leonard Nieto
<leonardn@envisioncdi.com>; Deepak Rana <deepakr@envisioncdi.com>

Cc: Nice, Andrew <Andrew.Nice@tenethealth.com>; Owen Letcher <oletcher@clpccd.org>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: [EXT] 5860 Owens Drive _ TI: Additional items

Zahra,

Just in the 1 Break Room A315. Correct?

John Wood - Field Superintendent

Envision Construction & Design, Inc.

6711 Sierra Court, Suite D
Dublin, CA 94568

Phone (925) 560-9906
Fax (925) 560-9907

Cell (925) 719-4111
vww.envisioncdi.com
I ]

From: Zahra Noorivaziri [mailto:znoorivaziri@clpced.org]
Sent: Friday, December 11, 2020 9:27 AM

To: John Wood; 'Kurt Hereld'; Leonard Nieto; Deepak Rana
Cc: Nice, Andrew; Owen Letcher
Subject: [EXT] 5860 Owens Drive _ TI: Additional items

John,

In addition, the Contact Ed Dept. is requesting for Instant Hot (boiling 200°F water) & Cool Water Dispenser next to the
faucet in their staff breakroom.

Please see the below link for more info.

https://www faucetdepot.com/faucetdepot/ProductDetail.asp?
Pro d —3 ili g i i d
Best Regards,

Zahra Noorivaziri | Facilities Specialist
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District | Facilities/Bond Programs & Operations
7600 Dublin Bivd., 39 Floor | Dublin, CA 94568
Telephone: 925.485.5242 | Fax: 925.485.5294
Email: znoorivaziri@clpced.org

¥ I
CLPCCD Logo

(2]

From: John Wood <jochnw@envisioncdi.com>




Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 11:49 AM

To: 'Kurt Hereld' <kurt@ha-architects.com>; Leonard Nieto <leonardn@envisioncdi.com>; Deepak Rana
<deepakr@envisioncdi.com>

Cc: Zahra Noorivaziri <znoorivaziri@clpccd.org>; Nice, Andrew <Andrew.Nice@tenethealth.com>; John Wood
<johnw®@envisioncdi.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: [EXT] Chabot-Las Positas Tl: Additional items

Importance: High

Kurt,

Please see my response below in RED.

We will need answers to my questions for item #6.

Please Advise.

Thank You,

John Wood - Field Superintendent

Envision Construction & Design, Inc.

6711 Sierra Court, Suite D

Dublin, CA 94568

Phone (925) 560-9906

Fax (925) 560-9907
Cell (925) 719-4111

|

From: Kurt Hereld [mailto: kurt@ha-architects.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 9, 2020 1:20 PM

To: John Wood; Leonard Nieto; Deepak Rana

Cc: Zahra Noorivaziri; Nice, Andrew

Subject: [EXT] Chabot-Las Positas TI: Additional items

John, Leonard & Deepak,
| got a request for some additional work from Zahra yesterday. Here is a list of items they would like to add to the

project:

1. Add an instant (120 degree) hot water heater to sinks located in Rooms A306, A314 & A315. These are on
the plans WH-2 Instantaneous Water Heaters EX8208.
2. Add a garbage disposal to each of the sinks noted in #1 above. Rooms A314 & A315 are on the Plans. We

will need to add a Garbage Disposal to Room A306. | will get a cost.

3. Add a microwave to Breakroom A307. This will sit on the counter. Chabot will provide microwave. We will
need to add an Qutlet above the counter. | will get a cost.

4. In Breakroom A307, a refigerator is shown on the plans...please verify there is electrical. Yes there is electrical
per the plans.

5. In Breakroom A315, we need to add water lines to the 2 refrigerators; Chabot is purchasing refigeratars
with ice makers. | will get a cost for this.

6. In Breakroom A315, Chabot will provide 2 microwave/convection ovens. There are 4 Microwaves
shown on the plans in breakroom A315. Will these 2 Microwave/Convection Ovens be replacing 2
of these Microwaves? Is there any deference in power requirements? Will they fit into the
openings 28"W X 19"H X 19"D?

Let me know if there are any questions.

thanks

-kurt

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside Chabot Las Positas Community College District. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe,

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside Chabot Las Positas Community College District. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.



Momentum

Electrical Contractors

CA Uzenss ¥202076

MOMENTUM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER - MEC AS SUBCONTRACTOR

Project: (Name & Address) Subcontract Information: Change Order Information:

Chabol - Las Positas Gommunity Callage Tl Contract For: $433,500.00 Change Order # (9
5860 Owens Dr., 3rd Floor

Pleasanton, CA 94588

Date: 9/23/20 Date: 11/11/20
Contractor: (Name & Address) Subcontractor: (Name & Address)
Envision Construction and Design Momentum Electrical Contractors
9711 Sierra Ct., Suite D 4900 Shattuck Ave., #3962
Dublin, CA 94568 QOakland, CA 94609

THE PROPOSED CHANGE TO THE SUBCONTRACT IS AS FOLLOWS:

This Proposed Change Order covers changes to scope based on OSHA Reception Wiremold requirements.

The original SUBCONTRACT SUM was $433,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $17,267.00
The Subcontract Sum prior to this Change Order was $450,767.00
The Subcontract Sum will beINGREASED | by this Change Order in the amount $637.71

NOTE: This Proposed Change Order does not include adjustments to the Subcontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price,
or the Subcontract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have
been agreed upon by both the Owner and the Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 1 of 2



Momentum

Electrical Contractors

GA License FEOBOTE

the Construction Change Directive, Payment terms are per the terms of the original contract, Payment terms per the original
contract uniess otherwise noted.

If you should have any questions, please contact us.

Respectiully submitted:

Tom Grealis
Estimating Department
Direct Phone:
510-882-7439

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentuni-eleciric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 2 of 2
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Momentum

Electrical Contractors

CA Licensa ¥508076

MOMENTUM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER — MEC AS SUBCONTRACTOR

Project: (Name & Address) Subcontract Information: Change Order Information:
Chabot - Las Positas Gommunity Gallege 1 Contract For: $433,500.00 Change Order #: 08

5860 Owens Dr., 3rd Floor

Pleasanton, CA 94588 Date: g03/0() Date: {4 /11/20
Contractor: (Name & Address) Subcontractor: (Name & Address)

Envision Construction and Design Momentum Electrical Contractors

9711 Sierra Ct., Suite D 4900 Shattuck Ave., #3962

Dublin, CA 94568 Oakland, CA 94609

THE PROPOSED CHANGE TO THE SUBCONTRACT IS AS FOLLOWS:

This Proposed Change Order covers changes to scope based on Card Readers plan revision dated 10/20/2020.

The original SUBCONTRACT SUM was $433,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $17,267.00
The Subcontract Sum prior to this Change Order was $450,767.00
The Subcontract Sum will beINGREASEDT ™ by this Change Order in the amount $3,659.70

NOTE: This Proposed Change Order does not include adjustments to the Subcontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price,
or the Subcontract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have
been agreed upon by both the Owner and the Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 1 of 2



Momentum

Electrical Contractors

CA Lkengs F363075

the Construction Change Directive. Payment terms are per the terms of the original contract. Payment terms per the original
contract unless ctherwise noted.

If you should have any questions, please contact us.

Respectfully submitted:

Tom Grealis
Estimating Department
Direct Phone:
510-882-7439

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-eleciric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 2 of 2
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Momentum

Electrical Contractors

Ch Licenss $398076

MOMENTUM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER — MEC AS SUBCONTRACTOR

Project: (Name & Address) Subcontract Information: Change Order Information:

Ghiakiat <45 Psitas Community Gollega ) Contract For: $433,500.00 Change Order #: 03
5860 Owens Dr., 3rd Floor

Pleasanton, CA 94588

Date: 9/23/20 Date: 11/11/20
Contractor: (Name & Address) Subcontractor: (Name & Address)
Envision Construction and Design Momentum Electrical Contractors
9711 Sierra Ct., Suite D 4900 Shattuck Ave., #3962
Dublin, CA 94568 Oakland, CA 94609

THE PROPOSED CHANGE TO THE SUBCONTRACT IS AS FOLLOWS:

This Proposed Change Order is based upon Delta 1.0 "City of Pleasanton Approved Plans" e-mail dated 9/24/20.

The original SUBCONTRACT SUM was $433,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $17,267.00
The Subcontract Sum prior to this Change Order was $450,767.00
The Subcontract Sum will beINGREASEDT by this Change Order in the amount $2,588.00

NOTE: This Proposed Change Order does not include adjustments to the Subcontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price,
or the Subcontract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have
been agreed upon by both the Owner and the Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 1 of 2



Momentum

Electrical Contractors

CA Dotz FO50TE

the Construction Change Directive. Payment terms are per the terms of the original contract. Payment terms per the original
contract unless otherwise noted,

if you should have any questions, please contact us.

Respectfully submitied:

Tom Grealis
Estimating Department
Direct Phone:
510-882-7439

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 2 of 2




Momentum

Electrical Contractors

CA License ¥508076

MOMENTUM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER — MEC AS SUBCONTRACTOR

Project: (Name & Address Subcontract Information: Change Order Information:
|

Chabot - Las Pasitas Gommunity Callege I Contract For: $433,500.00 Change Order #: 04

5860 Owens Dr., 3rd Floor

Pleasanton, CA 94588 Date: g/03/0() Date: {1/11/20
Contractor: (Name & Address) Subcontractor: (Name & Address)

Envision Construction and Design Momentum Electrical Contractors

9711 Sierra Gt., Suite D 4900 Shattuck Ave., #3962

Dublin, CA 94568 Oakland, CA 94609

THE PROPOSED CHANGE TO THE SUBCONTRACT IS AS FOLLOWS:

This Proposed Change Order is based upon sheet E3.0, dated 6/10/20. Conduit Revision 10/06/20 specifies 1-1/4" smurf tube be
allowed, i.e. under windows or in columns.

The original SUBCONTRACT SUM was $433,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $17,267.00
The Subcontract Sum prior to this Change Order was $450,767.00
The Subcontract Sum will bel[NCREASED | by this Change Order in the amount $3,365.18

NOTE: This Proposed Change Order does not include adjustments to the Subcontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price,
or the Subcontract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have
been agreed upon by both the Owner and the Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 1 of 2



Momentum
Electrical Contractors

CA Eloenss §2030T6

the Construction Change Directive, Payment terms are per the terms of the original contract. Payment terms per the original
contract unless otherwise noted.

*

If you should have any quesfions, please contact us.

Respectfully submitted:

Tom Grealis
Estimating Department
Direct Phone:
510-882-7439

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momenium-electric.com - §88-280-0794 Page 2 of 2




Momentum

Electrical Contractors

CA License ¥308076

MOMENTUM ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC.

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER — MEC AS SUBCONTRACTOR

Project: (Name & Address) Subcontract Information: Change Order Information:

Chabot - Las Pasitas Gommurily Callege T! Contract For: $433,500.00 Change Order #: 05
5860 Owens Dr., 3rd Floor

Pleasanton, CA 94588

Date: 9/23/20 Date: 11/11/20
Contractor: (Name & Address) Subcontractor: (Name & Address)
Envision Construction and Design Momentum Electrical Contractors
9711 Sierra Ct., Suite D 4900 Shattuck Ave., #3962
Dublin, CA 94568 Oakland, CA 94609

THE PROPOSED CHANGE TO THE SUBCONTRACT IS AS FOLLOWS:

This Proposed Change Order is based upon e-mail dated 10/8/20 with attachment of Electrical & Data Revisions 10/8/20.
- Thirteen (13) Data relocations — no charge rough in not complete at time of change.

- Five (5) Data relocations to under perimeter window walls.

- Three (3) Quad outlet relocations.

- Three (3) Duplex outlet relocations.

- Three (3) new Duplex outlets

The original SUBCONTRACT SUM was $433,500.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $17,267.00
The Subcontract Sum prior to this Change Order was $450,767.00
The Subcontract Sum will beINEREASEDT | by this Change Order in the amount $2,652.94

NOTE: This Proposed Change Order does not include adjustments to the Subcontract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price,
or the Subcontract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have
been agreed upon by both the Owner and the Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Oakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 1 of 2



Momentum

Electrical Contractors

CA Licenss #308076

the Construction Change Directive. Payment terms are per the terms of the original contract. Payment terms per the original
contract unless otherwise noted.

If you should have any questions, please contact us.

Respectfully submitted:

Tom Grealis
Estimating Department
Direct Phone:
510-882-7439

4900 Shattuck Ave, #3962, Qakland, CA - info@momentum-electric.com - 888-280-0794 Page 2 of 2




e

GENERAL NOTES:

A GIEGENERALINOTES O SHEET Ead.

B UL WERE 6T G OE #9344 G UND.

[
‘CRANND FOR ACTITEHA, CORTRLS P QRUATICN.
B FUIERTO DM RO DA PO WL S0 O 40 PO
I i
HECTRIZA. DR

M. PO AL CONIO BATATELCAVOME CUTLETS LOCATION FRVDE (2 4 CONDUTS WTH FULLWAL FAOM
‘OUTLET LOCATICN AVD STUBUT ] CCMOUTD TO THE ACCEBSILE T9ACE ABONE PHONE DOARD A0 (1) COASRT
TOTHE AZCEZZTLE GPACE ASCHR THE DATA TERMMATION WRCHG LOCATH

| INSTALLATIONS OF COTCLETS 4G WINES S4ALL 82 CONCEALED ABCHE THE CELING AND BENDO WALLL, WAL
1T POSALE, CONTRACTON EhALL COTAI APPAOUAL FOR DXPEED LOCATIGNS PRGCA T0 RCLIGH . UL
WRINGLD N CPOSED AR

ACIES

371 enlt

noon,
INTIALLATICN CF THE ILCCTRICA, 73T BT ELECTRCAL

18 EAANT CONTRACICHT EXVINEE.

0. COOPINATE AL NG PEXTTTATIONS WITH THE LANCLOAD, WITTEN PERMASCA FACH THE LANCLOND THALL B

L APLOCATONS, P P Skt o 0 I CICRCHAT AL WO
RCOURCD WITH TCLESOMVUNCATION PLANS.

% AL FLECTRCAL ITTALLATINS M 1N AREA T HEIAM U,

2 PROVDE T SNDAG CU S,
. PROVE: 1. 10 AW CU S,

B, VDR, 1T, F0ARO CL R0

10-08-20
Electrical & Data Revisions

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Tl
5860 Owens Drive, 3rd Floor
Pleasanton, California 94588

— 1
DS DO
s |

Wi GRac T
8-03-20

| H
ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN—22—] 2

KEY NOTESF—oe—] 1




I 4

< 1

HERELD
&TAYRES

ARCHITECTS

October 6, 2020

John Wood

Envision Construction & Design
6711 Sierra Court, Suite D
Dublin, CA 94568

RE: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Tenant Improvement
5860 Owens Drive, 3rd Floor, Pleasanton, CA 94588

John,

Based on our site meeting yesterday, Chabot-Las Positas CCD would like the General Notes on
drawing sheet E3.0 to be revised as follows:

F. FOR ALL TELEPHONE OUTLETS LOCATION, PROVIDE (1) 3/4" CONDUIT WITH
PULLWIRE FROM THE OUTLET LOCATION AND STUB-OUT TO THE ACCESSIBLE
SPACE ABOVE PHONE BOARD.

G. FOR ALL DATA OUTLETS LOCATION, PROVIDE (1) 3/4* 1 4" CONDUIT WITH
PULLWIRE FROM THE OUTLET LOCATION AND STUB-OUT TO THE ACCESSIBLE
SPACE ABOVE THE DATA TERMINATION WIRING LOCATION. VERIFY THIS
LOCATION WITH DATA SYSTEM CONTRACTOR.

H. FOR ALL COMBO DATA/TELEPHONE OUTLETS LOCATION, PROVIDE {2)-3/4—(1)
1/1/4” CONDUITS WITH PULLWIRE FROM THE OUTLET LOCATION AND STUB-OUT
(1) CONDUITS TO THE ACCESSIBLE SPACE ABOVE PHONE BOARD AND (1)
CONDUIT TO THE ACCESSIBLE SPACE ABOVE THE DATA TERMINATION WIRING
LOCATION

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kurt Hereld
Hereld & Ayres Architects

o Andrew Nice, San Ramon Regional Medical Center
Owen Letcher, CLPCCD
Zahra Noorivaziri, CLPCCD
Wendy Pinos, CLPCCD

1039 Serpentine Lane, Suite D, Pleasanton, California 94566
Phone: 925.600.1766 + FAX:925.600-1196

wianat ha_architorte Pom



